Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
TRADEMARKS ONLY Atty. Docket 854-010	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Mafcote Industries, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? XX No
	Name: Royal Consumer Products 11c
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:Street Address:
XX Corporation- State: Delaware	
Other	City: Norwalk
Citlzenship (see guidelines)	State: Connecticut
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 06851 Association Citizenship
	General Partnership Cluzenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	LImited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) Effective Date: 1/1/2001	XX Corporation Chizenehip State: Delaware
Assignment Merger	Other Çitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
X Other Nunc-Pro Tunc Assignment	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d (dentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,603,677
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
ROYAL LACE and Design	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Frederick	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Ware, Fressola, Van	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Der Sluys & Adolphson LI	
Street Address: Bradford Green, Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Five, 755 Main Street	Enclosed
City: Monroe	8. Payment Information:
State: Connecticut Zip: 06468	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 203–261–1234	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 203-261-5676	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0442
Email Address: mail literance > 1	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Tames (Judy	July 13, 2005
Signature	Date
	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Name of Person Signing	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0805

TRADEMARK Attorney Docket No. 854-010

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective January 1, 2001 from MAFCOTE INDUSTRIES, INC., 108 Main Street, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851, to ROYAL CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 108 Main Street, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851.

WHEREAS, MAFCOTE INDUSTRIES, INC. is the owner of the mark ROYAL LACE and Design for Shelf Paper, Doilies, Kraft Paper, Gift Wrapping Paper and Gift Boxes and of U.S. Registration 1,603,677 thereof, and

WHEREAS, MAFCOTE INDUSTRIES, INC. has used the mark ROYAL LACE

and Design continuously from the date of first use in the Registration to the effective date of this

Assignment, and

WHEREAS, ROYAL CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the U.S. Registration 1,603,677 thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MAFCOTE INDUSTRIES, INC. does hereby assign to said ROYAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0806 2005<u>، م)</u> July

P.05

Attorney Docket No. 854-010

CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the mark ROYAL LACE and Design and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby, and U.S. Registration 1,603,677 thereof.

MAFCOTE INDUSTRIES, INC.

 $By_{\underline{}}$

Steve A. Schulman

President

- 2 -